NUNEATON AND BEDWORTH BOROUGH COUNCIL

INDIVIDUAL CABINET MEMBER DECISION

Councillor: Cabinet Member for:	Councillor C. Golby Housing and Communities
Report by: SUBJECT:	Housing Solutions Manager Housing Solutions Temporary Accommodation
	Storage and Pet Policy
Date Decision made:	Monday 18 th March 2024
Place:	Committee Room D, Town Hall, Nuneaton
Officer Present:	Sharon Clinton – Housing Solutions Manager

DECISION:

IC13 **RESOLVED** that

- a) the Housing Solutions Temporary Accommodation Storage and Pet Policy; and
- b) Delegated authority be given to the Assistant Director for Strategic Housing in consultation with the Portfolio Holder for Housing and Communities in the event of exceptional circumstances.

REASON FOR THE DECISION:

The Council is statutorily required under the Homeless Reduction Act 2017 to provide temporary accommodation and are statutorily required to Protect Personal Property.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED AND REJECTED

- 1. Seek amendments to the Policies following consideration of the report
- 2. Reject the Policies

Signature: C. Golby

Democratic Services to complete.

PUBLICATION DATE: 18th March 2024

DECISION(S) COMES INTO FORCE: 26th March 2024